YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette You

Sample 2221 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted January 14 - 20, 2025
Margin of Error  +2.9%
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6. Have you ever...?

Prefer not
Yes No Not sure to say
Had a wonderful date 80% 15% 4% 1%
Had a terrible date 50% 44% 4% 1%
Gone on a double date 44% 52% 2% 1%
Become platonic friends with someone you met by
going on a date with them 38% 53% 8% 1%
Agreed to go on a date with someone you weren't
attracted to 38% 56% 5% 1%
Gone on a date with someone you met online 36% 62% 1% 1%
Had sex on a first date 35% 60% 2% 3%
Gone on a blind date 29% 68% 2% 1%
Been stood up on a date 25% 69% 4% 2%
Stood someone up on a date 17% 77% 4% 2%
Gone speed dating 6% 88% 4% 1%
7. How do you generally feel about going on dates?
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8. How often do you go on a date, including with your spouse or partner if you have one?
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9. How often would you prefer to go on a date, including with your spouse or partner if you have one?
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10. Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences

| have, but
| have, and  would not | have not,
would like like to but would

to again again like to
Eating dinner at a restaurant 79% 5% 8%
Eating lunch at a restaurant 75% 6% 10%
Watching a movie at a home 72% 5% 11%
Eating a meal at a home 69% 5% 13%
Going to a park 64% 6% 16%
Going to a movie theater 65% 12% 9%
Eating breakfast at a restaurant 61% 6% 17%
Going to a fair or carnival 54% 10% 19%
Watching a sunrise or sunset 50% 5% 28%
Going to the beach 52% 7% 25%
Taking a road trip 51% 7% 22%
Going to a concert 46% 9% 24%
Going to a zoo or aquarium 45% 8% 26%
Having a picnic 48% 8% 27%
Going to a museum 43% 7% 27%
Going to a bar or club 40% 24% 7%
Bowling 42% 11% 20%
Going to an amusement park 44% 12% 19%
Going to a sporting event 42% 9% 15%
Going to a live theater performance 42% 7% 25%
Playing mini golf 41% 8% 21%
Cooking or baking together 40% 5% 26%
Going to a comedy show 39% 4% 31%
Riding on a boat 37% 8% 29%
Hiking 33% 10% 21%
Stargazing 31% 3% 40%
Wine tasting 28% 6% 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Fishing 24% 7% 22% 39% 8%
Going to a haunted house 17% 9% 20% 47% 8%
Taking an art class 12% 5% 29% 46% 8%

11. Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors

Acceptable  Unacceptable Not sure

Dress more formally than most other people 52% 16% 33%
Dress more casually than most other people 52% 23% 25%
Talk about religion 52% 28% 19%
Talk about their medical conditions 43% 37% 20%
Ask about past relationships 40% 44% 16%
Talk about politics 37% 41% 22%
Talk about marriage or having kids 36% 45% 19%
Use the bathroom often 37% 32% 31%
Talk about past relationships 33% 49% 17%
Invite the other person to spend the night 32% 45% 23%
Share traumatic details from their past 31% 42% 27%
Talk about sexual topics 29% 49% 21%
Leave early 30% 47% 24%
Expect the other person to pay the full bill 24% 54% 22%
Mention their income 21% 56% 23%
Talk about recent dates with other people 20% 63% 17%
Order for the other person 20% 60% 20%
Order the most expensive item on the menu 17% 61% 21%
Cancel last minute 15% 69% 17%
Decide on plans without involving the other person 14% 68% 18%
Get drunk 13% 74% 12%
Look at their phone during a conversation 12% 76% 11%
Ask about the other person’s income 12% 75% 13%
Talk about themselves without asking questions about the other

person 12% 78% 11%
Not answer any questions about themselves 10% 81% 10%
Arrive late without notice 7% 84% 9%

Encourage the other person to get drunk 7% 84% 9%

Frequently look at their phone 5% 87% 8%

Criticize the other person’s order 4% 87% 9%

Be dismissive to service staff 4% 88% 8%




YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 14 - 17, 2025 | January 15 - 20, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.553, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.94.

2221
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.
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1. Relationship Status
Which best describes your relationship status?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Married 42% 43% 41% 16% 43% 51% 53% 49% 22% 34% 33%
Living with a partner, but
not married 8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 8% 4% 7% 8% 10% 14%
In a serious relationship,
but not living together ™% 6% % 14% 9% 3% 3% 5% 12% 9% 8%
In a casual relationship 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 5%
Not in a relationship 38% 38% 38% 52% 32% 33% 38% 34% 52% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (2,220) (1,046) (1,174) (482) (419) (767) (552) (1,377) (278) (331) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship ~ Single
Married 42% 38% 35% 54% 46% 59% 22% 52% 1% 100% 0% 0%
Living with a partner, but
not married 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 0% 41% 0%
In a serious relationship,
but not living together 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 6% 0% 34% 0%
In a casual relationship 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 0% 26% 0%
Not in a relationship 38% 40% 43% 30% 35% 26% 56% 26% 13% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 102% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,220) (752) (820) (648) (907) (826) (847) (661) (498) (957) (431) (832)
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2. Relationship with Partner Before Dating
How would you describe the relationship you had with your current partner before your romantic relationship started?

Asked of people in relationships

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Your best friend 13% 12% 14% 21% 19% 8% 8% 12% 16% 22% 8%
A friend 28% 26% 31% 40% 31% 27% 19% 25% 49% 24% 36%
A coworker 11% 10% 12% 7% 10% 10% 14% 12% 4% 11% 6%
An acquaintance 16% 17% 14% 13% 13% 17% 19% 17% 12% 13% 16%
A stranger 29% 30% 27% 19% 25% 32% 34% 30% 15% 27% 31%
Something else 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,380) (664) (716) (239) (289) (517) (335) (900) (146) (184) (150)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single

Your best friend 13% 10% 15% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 13% 14% 13% *
A friend 28% 34% 29% 23% 30% 27% 26% 24% 33% 26% 33% *
A coworker 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% *
An acquaintance 16% 13% 13% 20% 14% 18% 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% *
A stranger 29% 29% 26% 30% 30% 30% 27% 31% 27% 30% 25% *
Something else 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% *
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% x

Unweighted N (1,380)  (449)  (482)  (449)  (569)  (579) (369) (493) (424) (951) (429) (0)
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3. Relationship Quality
How would you rate your romantic relationship quality?
Asked of people in relationships

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 32% 35% 29% 39% 35% 27% 31% 32% 26% 37% 25%
Very good 29% 30% 28% 33% 28% 28% 30% 29% 31% 27% 33%
Good 23% 20% 26% 21% 23% 26% 20% 23% 21% 23% 24%
Fair 9% 7% 10% 4% 8% 10% 13% 8% 16% 6% 9%
Poor 5% 6% 5% 1% 5% % 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,388) (669) (719) (240) (290) (522) (336) (903) (146) (189) (150)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single

Excellent 32% 35% 28% 33% 34% 36% 27% 31% 37% 35% 26% *
Very good 29% 31% 29% 28% 31% 28% 29% 28% 32% 29% 31% *
Good 23% 20% 25% 24% 20% 23% 26% 26% 19% 22% 25% *
Fair 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 8% 11% 9% 6% 8% 10% *
Poor 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% *
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *

Unweighted N (1,388)  (452)  (482)  (454)  (571)  (582) (374) (493) (424) (957) (431) (0)
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4. Gone on Date

Have you ever gone on a date?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 89% 88% 90% 77% 87% 93% 95% 90% 86% 84% 89%
No 11% 12% 10% 23% 13% % 5% 10% 14% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,221) (1,047) (1,174) (482) (420) (767) (552) (1,378) (278) (331) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 89% 86% 86% 94% 93% 96% 83% 94% 95% 97% 90% 79%
No 11% 14% 14% 6% % 4% 17% 6% 5% 3% 10% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,221) (753) (820) (648) (908) (826) (847) (661) (499) (957) (431) (832)
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5. First Dates
Throughout your life, how many first dates have you been on?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
None 11% 12% 10% 24% 13% % 5% 10% 15% 16% 12%
1 6% % 6% 13% % 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% %
2-3 19% 18% 19% 28% 20% 15% 14% 18% 21% 22% 17%
4-6 19% 20% 19% 14% 19% 22% 22% 20% 24% 17% 14%
7-9 10% 10% 10% % 9% 11% 10% 10% 5% 10% 12%
10-15 9% 9% 8% 4% 10% 9% 12% 10% 5% 4% 10%
More than 15 14% 13% 15% 5% 10% 19% 21% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 5% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,219) (1,047) (1,172) (482) (420) (765) (552) (1,378) (278) (329) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
None 11% 14% 14% 6% % 4% 17% 6% 5% 3% 11% 21%
1 6% 6% 6% % 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% %
2-3 19% 19% 17% 20% 20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 19%
4-6 19% 18% 17% 24% 18% 24% 17% 24% 22% 23% 21% 14%
7-9 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 16% 13% 9% %
10-15 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 10% % 10% 10% 12% 6% 6%
More than 15 14% 17% 13% 13% 20% 17% 12% 17% 18% 15% 16% 12%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,219) (752) (819) (648) (907) (826) (846) (661) (499) (955) (431) (832)
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6A. Own Dating Experiences — Had a wonderful date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 80% 79% 81% 67% 74% 86% 88% 82% 80% 71% 74%
No 15% 16% 14% 28% 20% 9% 7% 14% 16% 24% 15%
Not sure 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,208) (1,043) (1,165) (481) (416) (764) (547) (1,371) (278) (329) (230)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 80% 7% 76% 87% 86% 89% 72% 85% 90% 90% 81% 68%
No 15% 19% 18% 9% 11% % 23% 9% 7% 5% 16% 27%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,208)  (750)  (813)  (645)  (903) (822) (842) (658) (496) (950) (425) (832)
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6B. Own Dating Experiences — Had a terrible date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 50% 44% 57% 36% 44% 59% 58% 53% 45% 39% 58%
No 44% 50% 39% 61% 47% 3% 3% 42% 49% 56% 34%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,214) (1,043) (1,171) (480) (419) (766) (549) (1,375) (277) (331) (231)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 50% 51% 50% 50% 57% 55% 47% 55% 56% 56% 51% 44%
No 44% 45% 43% 45% 39% 39% 48% 39% 41% 39% 43% 51%
Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,214)  (753)  (816)  (645)  (906) (823) (844) (660) (497) (953) (429) (831)
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6C. Own Dating Experiences — Gone on a double date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 44% 45% 23% 34% 53% 63% 48% 36% 31% 46%
No 52% 53% 52% 74% 61% 45% 34% 49% 59% 65% 48%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,041) (1,168) (481) (416) (765) (547) (1,371) (276) (329) (233)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 44% 39% 42% 52% 49% 55% 36% 50% 52% 57% 40% 33%
No 52% 57% 54% 46% 48% 42% 60% 46% 46% 40% 56% 64%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,209)  (751)  (814)  (644)  (903) (822) (841) (659) (498) (953) (427) (828)
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6D. Own Dating Experiences — Become platonic friends with someone you met by going on a date with them
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 38% 39% 33% 38% 42% 39% 38% 44% 33% 41%
No 53% 53% 52% 58% 53% 50% 52% 53% 50% 60% 45%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201) (1,037) (1,164) (479) (413) (763) (546) (1,366) (276) (328) (231)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 38% 38% 39% 38% 44% 41% 36% 3% 44% 38% 41% 37%
No 53% 52% 52% 54% 48% 50% 55% 53% 51% 52% 51% 55%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% % 8% % % 9% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,201) (751) (810) (640) (900) (816) (840) (657) (493) (948) (426) (826)
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6E. Own Dating Experiences — Agreed to go on a date with someone you weren’t attracted to
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 32% 44% 29% 38% 40% 43% 36% 47% 40% 43%
No 56% 61% 50% 66% 55% 54% 50% 59% 47% 54% 47%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (1,040) (1,166) (480) (415) (765) (546) (1,368) (275) (330) (233)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 38% 38% 38% 39% 44% 41% 36% 40% 44% 41% 38% 35%
No 56% 57% 54% 57% 51% 53% 57% 54% 51% 53% 56% 58%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,206) (751) (813) (642) (902) (820) (840) (659) (498) (952) (425) (828)
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6F. Own Dating Experiences — Gone on a date with someone you met online
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 36% 37% 42% 48% 35% 19% 36% 37% 37% 35%
No 62% 62% 62% 55% 48% 64% 80% 63% 61% 57% 58%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,205) (1,041) (1,164) (481) (415) (762) (547) (1,371) (277) (328) (229)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 36% 37% 38% 33% 41% 35% 34% 37% 38% 32% 48% 35%
No 62% 61% 59% 65% 58% 63% 64% 61% 62% 66% 49% 64%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,205) (752) (814) (639) (903) (818) (839) (657) (497) (951) (425) (828)
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6G. Own Dating Experiences — Had sex on a first date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 41% 29% 23% 38% 43% 29% 36% 35% 33% 30%
No 60% 53% 67% 2% 56% 52% 67% 61% 62% 61% 57%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,212) (1,045) (1,167) (481) (416) (765) (550) (1,375) (276) (330) (231)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 35% 37% 35% 33% 39% 35% 34% 34% 41% 37% 43% 28%
No 60% 59% 59% 64% 58% 60% 61% 62% 56% 58% 51% 68%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,212)  (752)  (817)  (643)  (905) (821) (842) (660) (497) (953) (426) (832)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
6H. Own Dating Experiences — Gone on a blind date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 29% 29% 14% 24% 33% 42% 31% 24% 21% 30%
No 68% 67% 69% 82% 71% 65% 56% 66% 72% 7% 61%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,205) (1,041) (1,164) (481) (418) (762) (544) (1,368) (276) (331) (230)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 29% 28% 26% 32% 32% 37% 26% 28% 34% 33% 26% 26%
No 68% 69% 70% 65% 66% 59% 71% 68% 64% 64% 69% 72%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  99%  99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,205)  (751)  (816)  (638)  (903) (816) (840) (659) (495) (946) (429) (829)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
6l. Own Dating Experiences — Been stood up on a date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 24% 26% 17% 25% 27% 30% 24% 30% 26% 20%
No 69% 69% 68% 72% 65% 70% 67% 70% 64% 64% 72%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 8% 2%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,038) (1,171) (479) (418) (763) (549) (1,370) (278) (331) (230)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 25% 26% 24% 25% 27% 29% 27% 25% 25% 25% 26% 24%
No 69% 68% 67% 71% 69% 68% 69% 68% 70% 69% 66% 69%
Not sure 4% 3% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209)  (751)  (816)  (642)  (905) (820) (840) (660) (496) (953) (429) (826)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
6J. Own Dating Experiences — Stood someone up on a date
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 12% 21% 15% 20% 15% 18% 14% 31% 18% 14%
No 77% 81% 74% 75% 72% 81% 79% 81% 65% 74% 7%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,204) (1,039) (1,165) (480) (415) (762) (547) (1,372) (276) (328) (228)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 17% 17% 17% 15% 17% 17% 20% 13% 17% 16% 21% 15%
No 7% 77% 76% 80% 78% 79% 74% 81% 78% 77% 74% 80%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,204) (751) (811) (642) (901) (819) (841) (657) (494) (948) (425) (830)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
6K. Own Dating Experiences — Gone speed dating
Have you ever...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 7% 5% 11% 11% 3% 1% 5% 8% 11% 3%
No 88% 87% 89% 81% 78% 95% 96% 91% 82% 81% 90%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 2% 3% 4% 9% 6% 1%
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,209) (1,040) (1,169) (480) (417) (764) (548) (1,371) (276) (331) (231)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Yes 6% 6% 6% 6% % % 4% 6% 9% % 7% 5%
No 88% 88% 87% 90% 88% 88% 91% 88% 86% 87% 85% 91%
Not sure 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% % 4%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,209) (752)  (815)  (642)  (905) (821) (841) (658) (496) (951) (428) (829)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Dating
How do you generally feel about going on dates?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 16% 15% 17% 24% 24% 11% 9% 15% 20% 22% 13%
Like it 42% 44% 39% 38% 38% 43% 47% 42% 43% 37% 43%
Dislike it 15% 13% 16% 11% 11% 19% 16% 16% 13% 10% 15%
Hate it 6% 6% % 3% % 9% 5% 6% 2% 9% 9%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 24% 20% 18% 23% 21% 22% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,218) (1,045) (1,173) (480) (420) (767) (551) (1,376) (277) (331) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Love it 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 18% 13% 16% 24% 22% 22% 7%
Like it 42% 40% 37% 49% 41% 47% 37% 45% 48% 46% 43% 37%
Dislike it 15% 16% 17% 11% 17% 11% 19% 12% 11% 11% 15% 19%
Hate it 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 4% 4% 10%
Not sure 21% 21% 24% 18% 18% 17% 22% 21% 13% 17% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,218) (752) (819) (647) (908) (824) (845) (661) (499) (957) (431) (829)




YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Frequency of Dates
How often do you go on a date, including with your spouse or partner if you have one?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Multiple times per week 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%
Once a week 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5%
A few times a month 17% 19% 15% 19% 15% 18% 17% 18% 13% 18% 17%
Once a month 10% 10% 10% 11% 14% 10% 6% 10% 9% 11% 12%
A few times a year 18% 19% 18% 17% 24% 18% 15% 19% 21% 17% 13%
Once a year 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
Rarely 20% 18% 21% 13% 17% 21% 26% 20% 24% 17% 15%
Never 19% 17% 20% 22% 14% 18% 21% 18% 23% 17% 23%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,217) (1,045) (1,172) (481) (420) (765) (551) (1,376) (278) (329) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Multiple times per week 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Once a week 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% % 4% 5% 8% 8% 6% 1%
A few times a month 17% 19% 14% 20% 20% 22% 12% 17% 29% 23% 27% 6%
Once a month 10% 9% 8% 13% 9% 13% 6% 14% 14% 14% 16% 2%
A few times a year 18% 18% 18% 20% 23% 19% 14% 24% 21% 25% 21% 10%
Once a year 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Rarely 20% 20% 20% 18% 17% 17% 25% 16% 14% 14% 14% 28%
Never 19% 21% 21% 14% 16% 13% 29% 14% 6% 5% 6% 41%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (2,217) (752) (817) (648) (907) (824) (845) (661) (499) (956) (431) (829)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Desired Frequency of Dates
How often would you prefer to go on a date, including with your spouse or partner if you have one?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Multiple times per week 6% % 4% % 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Once a week 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15%
A few times a month 24% 23% 25% 26% 26% 23% 20% 24% 22% 26% 25%
Once a month 15% 15% 16% 8% 20% 17% 13% 16% 18% 13% 9%
A few times a year 12% 14% 10% 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 18% 10% 8%
Once a year 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1%
Rarely 8% 9% 7% % 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 15%
Never 8% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 14% 9% 7% 5% 8%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 102% 99% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (2,218) (1,046) (1,172) (482) (419) (765) (552) (1,375) (278) (331) (234)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Multiple times per week 6% 6% 6% 5% % % 4% 7% 7% 6% 8% 4%
Once a week 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 18% 13% 17% 21% 20% 16% 10%
A few times a month 24% 25% 22% 24% 29% 26% 21% 23% 31% 28% 28% 18%
Once a month 15% 16% 11% 19% 15% 17% 12% 21% 15% 19% 22% %
A few times a year 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Once a year 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Rarely 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 12%
Never 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 14% 5% 2% 2% 3% 18%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% 8% 6% 5% 6% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (2,218) (752) (818) (648) (907) (824) (845) (661) (498) (956) (431) (830)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10A. Specific Dating Experiences — Eating dinner at a restaurant
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 79% 7% 81% 56% 80% 87% 86% 80% 74% 75% 87%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 11% 1%
I have not, but would like
to 8% 10% 6% 25% 8% 3% 0% % 17% 7% 4%
I have not, and would not
like to 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 4% % 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (513) (591) (225) (211) (381) (287) (693) (145) (159) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 79% 75% 75% 88% 87% 87% 75% 85% 85% 94% 79% 63%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 9% 3% 2% 3% 5% 8%
I have not, but would like
to 8% 9% 10% 4% 4% 2% % 6% 8% 0% 9% 16%
I have not, and would not
like to 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% %
Not sure 4% 4% % 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% %
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,104) (384) (410) (310) (457) (399) (421) (334) (246) (483) (210) (411)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Specific Dating Experiences — Eating lunch at a restaurant
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 75% 76% 75% 59% 73% 85% 79% 78% 63% 1% 78%
I have, but would not like
to again 6% 3% 8% 3% 7% 4% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 10% 11% 9% 20% 14% 5% 4% 9% 17% 16% 4%
I have not, and would not
like to 5% 5% 5% 12% 3% 2% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,104) (520) (584) (222) (215) (395) (272) (697) (130) (156) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 75% 75% 65% 86% 82% 85% 67% 84% 87% 93% 79% 55%
I have, but would not like
to again 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 3% % 8%
I have not, but would like
to 10% 11% 13% 6% 6% 6% 14% 5% 4% 1% 10% 19%
I have not, and would not
like to 5% 6% % 2% 4% 2% 8% 1% 4% 0% 2% 11%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,104) (383) (393) (328) (446) (413) (427) (325) (246) (486) (205) (413)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Specific Dating Experiences — Watching a movie at a home
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 2% 70% 73% 56% 71% 82% 73% 1% 79% 66% 75%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 2% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 11% 15% % 23% 11% 5% 6% 10% 9% 14% 11%
I have not, and would not
like to 6% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3% 9% 8% 1% 4% 2%
Not sure 7% 7% % 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (522) (584) (241) (226) (359) (280) (695) (128) (172) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 2% 70% 67% 78% 81% 77% 63% 76% 84% 88% 78% 52%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 8% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 11% 14% 8% 10% % 9% 15% 10% 3% 3% 5% 21%
I have not, and would not
like to 6% 5% 10% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 4% 3% 5% 10%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% % 4% 6% 4% 4% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,106) (388) (399) (319) (452) (407) (423) (333) (250) (481) (221) (403)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10D. Specific Dating Experiences — Eating a meal at a home
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 69% 68% 70% 53% 69% 7% 73% 2% 70% 54% 64%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 1%
I have not, but would like
to 13% 14% 11% 19% 16% 10% 6% 10% 18% 13% 23%
I have not, and would not
like to 8% 9% % 12% 4% 6% 10% 8% 5% 13% 5%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 10% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 11% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,087) (505) (582) (242) (210) (374) (261) (670) (148) (152) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 69% 70% 62% 76% 78% 77% 57% 7% 84% 84% 76% 48%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 3% 5% % 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 8%
I have not, but would like
to 13% 14% 15% 9% 8% 8% 18% 10% 6% 5% 8% 24%
I have not, and would not
like to 8% 7% 10% 6% 6% 4% 12% 5% 3% 4% 6% 13%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 2% 4% 4% % 4% 1% 3% % 8%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,087) (354) (409) (324) (442) (412) (406) (317) (255) (458) (219) (409)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10E. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a park
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 64% 67% 60% 51% 63% 69% 66% 64% 62% 63% 61%
I have, but would not like
to again 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 3% 10% 3%
I have not, but would like
to 16% 15% 17% 23% 21% 11% 12% 14% 22% 20% 16%
I have not, and would not
like to 8% 7% 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 11% 4% 5% 9% 7% 8% 2% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (543) (571) (235) (217) (389) (273) (674) (130) (168) (142)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 64% 70% 59% 63% 71% 68% 56% 68% 7% 78% 70% 43%
| have, but would not like
to again 6% 6% % 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 16% 15% 15% 18% 14% 13% 20% 15% 8% 8% 12% 27%
I have not, and would not
like to 8% 6% 10% % 5% 6% 10% 8% 4% 5% 5% 13%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 6% 4% % 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,114) (390) (410) (314) (463) (411) (446) (323) (241) (486) (210) (417)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10F. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a movie theater
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 65% 63% 68% 50% 66% 69% 74% 63% 75% 1% 60%
I have, but would not like
to again 12% 9% 15% 10% 9% 16% 13% 16% 4% 1% 13%
I have not, but would like
to 9% 11% 8% 18% 13% 5% 3% 8% 10% 13% 12%
I have not, and would not
like to 7% 10% 4% 15% 5% 3% 7% 7% 2% 11% 5%
Not sure 6% 8% 5% % 7% 6% 3% 5% 9% 4% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,075) (505) (570) (248) (191) (378) (258) (671) (131) (148) (125)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 65% 67% 63% 67% 78% 70% 57% 73% 76% 80% 71% 46%
I have, but would not like
to again 12% 8% 13% 16% 8% 14% 14% 8% 14% 12% 15% 11%
I have not, but would like
to 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% % 11% 9% 5% 4% 4% 18%
I have not, and would not
like to 7% 9% % 5% 4% 5% 11% 6% 2% 1% 6% 13%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% % 4% 3% 3% 3% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,075) (365) (401) (309) (450) (396) (401) (332) (242) (455) (217) (403)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10G. Specific Dating Experiences — Eating breakfast at a restaurant
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 61% 61% 61% 52% 55% 66% 67% 63% 56% 61% 54%
I have, but would not like
to again 6% 5% 8% 5% 13% 4% 4% 6% 3% 12% 9%
I have not, but would like
to 17% 17% 16% 26% 19% 13% 10% 16% 22% 15% 12%
I have not, and would not
like to 10% 9% 10% 9% 5% 11% 13% 11% 9% 4% 9%
Not sure 7% 9% 5% % 8% 5% 7% 5% 10% 7% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,057) (488) (569) (236) (197) (358) (266) (651) (133) (157) (116)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 61% 61% 55% 69% 68% 69% 57% 65% 68% 75% 64% 44%
| have, but would not like
to again 6% 9% 6% 4% % 5% % 8% 3% 6% 8% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 17% 16% 20% 14% 14% 15% 19% 15% 14% 10% 16% 24%
I have not, and would not
like to 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 9% 14%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,057) (357) (392) (308) (426) (393) (399) (312) (248) (443) (217) (396)

35



YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10H. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a fair or carnival
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| have, and would like to

again 54% 56% 52% 35% 48% 65% 62% 58% 41% 47% *
| have, but would not like

to again 10% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 7% 8% *
I have not, but would like

to 19% 21% 18% 30% 25% 15% 9% 14% 36% 29% *
I have not, and would not

like to 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 4% 14% 13% 12% 10% *
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,092) (517) (575) (227) (224) (359) (282) (684) (150) (159) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single

| have, and would like to

again 54% 44% 54% 64% 51% 62% 49% 55% 63% 69% 55% 38%
| have, but would not like

to again 10% 14% % 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9%
I have not, but would like

to 19% 23% 22% 12% 21% 10% 22% 19% 15% 9% 18% 30%
| have not, and would not

like to 12% 17% 11% 9% 13% 13% 14% 12% 8% 8% 13% 16%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,092) (391) (385) (316) (454) (409) (409) (339) (246) (489) (198) (405)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10l. Specific Dating Experiences — Watching a sunrise or sunset
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 50% 48% 52% 33% 44% 59% 60% 52% 44% 45% 48%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 7% 7%
I have not, but would like
to 28% 28% 27% 40% 33% 22% 18% 25% 39% 33% 26%
I have not, and would not
like to 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11% 12% 7% 7%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144) (547) (597) (251) (212) (403) (278) (732) (134) (166) (112)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 50% 49% 47% 55% 50% 59% 47% 52% 59% 62% 58% 34%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 6% 3%
| have not, but would like
to 28% 28% 27% 28% 26% 22% 28% 29% 21% 19% 26% 38%
| have not, and would not
like to 11% 11% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 7% 6% 16%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,144) (380) (407) (357) (445) (455) (447) (340) (244) (468) (241) (435)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10J. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to the beach
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 52% 53% 52% 42% 44% 58% 61% 54% 37% 55% 53%
I have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 7% 6% 4% 7% 11% 8% 8% 5% 4%
I have not, but would like
to 25% 25% 25% 35% 38% 19% 12% 23% 36% 24% 29%
I have not, and would not
like to 11% 10% 12% 11% 7% 13% 12% 12% 13% 7% 4%
Not sure 5% 5% 4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 3% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,093) (503) (590) (244) (205) (381) (263) (661) (135) (169) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 52% 48% 51% 57% 57% 59% 43% 57% 63% 66% 56% 33%
I have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7%
I have not, but would like
to 25% 26% 23% 26% 21% 22% 30% 25% 21% 16% 30% 33%
I have not, and would not
like to 11% 15% 12% % 13% 9% 14% 8% 6% % 7% 18%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% 1% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,093) (378) (395) (320) (470) (395) (411) (331) (250) (478) (211) (403)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10K. Specific Dating Experiences — Taking a road trip
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 51% 50% 52% 32% 49% 57% 61% 52% 48% 45% 58%
I have, but would not like
to again 7% 7% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 3% 11% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 22% 24% 21% 42% 23% 16% 14% 21% 35% 20% 20%
I have not, and would not
like to 14% 13% 15% 15% 12% 13% 16% 16% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,077) (493) (584) (228) (195) (380) (274) (671) (125) (167) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 51% 49% 46% 58% 58% 61% 42% 57% 64% 68% 60% 28%
| have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 6% 6% % 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 5% %
I have not, but would like
to 22% 26% 25% 17% 18% 15% 22% 26% 17% 11% 21% 35%
I have not, and would not
like to 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12% 21% 9% 8% 9% 8% 22%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% % 4% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette

January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,077) (353) (414) (310) (431) (395) (429) (320) (232) (468) (200) (408)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10L. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a concert
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 46% 46% 47% 32% 39% 54% 58% 49% 39% 42% 49%
I have, but would not like
to again 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 24% 24% 23% 39% 29% 20% 9% 20% 37% 23% 33%
I have not, and would not
like to 16% 16% 16% 19% 20% 12% 12% 17% 10% 16% 11%
Not sure 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,173) (559) (614) (246) (237) (415) (275) (723) (161) (168) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 46% 51% 37% 53% 59% 53% 35% 54% 59% 61% 45% 31%
I have, but would not like
to again 9% 9% 10% % 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 24% 21% 30% 20% 16% 17% 28% 19% 22% 12% 28% 35%
I have not, and would not
like to 16% 15% 17% 14% 11% 17% 20% 14% 11% 13% 15% 19%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% % 4% 2% 4% 2% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,173) (403) (439) (331) (494) (424) (442) (357) (252) (495) (236) (442)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10M. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a zoo or aquarium
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 45% 45% 46% 36% 43% 49% 52% 47% 39% 45% 43%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 11% 9%
I have not, but would like
to 26% 26% 26% 36% 25% 23% 20% 25% 35% 20% 31%
I have not, and would not
like to 14% 14% 14% 10% 16% 14% 16% 15% 10% 11% 11%
Not sure 7% 7% % 8% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (556) (585) (259) (221) (382) (279) (715) (135) (180) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 45% 46% 41% 50% 53% 48% 43% 51% 52% 57% 47% 32%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 13% 8%
I have not, but would like
to 26% 26% 28% 22% 24% 24% 23% 27% 23% 18% 21% 36%
I have not, and would not
like to 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 15% 18% 10% 12% 13% 11% 16%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 6% % 6% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,141) (392) (433) (316) (471) (393) (443) (338) (255) (475) (223) (442)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10N. Specific Dating Experiences — Having a picnic
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 48% 53% 43% 44% 44% 53% 49% 51% 42% 35% 56%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5%
I have not, but would like
to 27% 21% 32% 27% 34% 22% 26% 22% 38% 44% 24%
I have not, and would not
like to 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 13% 14% 13% 9% 5% 6%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (518) (590) (260) (200) (379) (269) (695) (149) (156) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 48% 48% 42% 54% 52% 55% 44% 47% 56% 62% 48% 32%
| have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% % 7% 13% 10% 11% 4%
I have not, but would like
to 27% 33% 23% 26% 29% 22% 28% 33% 22% 18% 29% 35%
I have not, and would not
like to 11% % 17% 8% 8% 9% 15% 7% 8% 8% 6% 18%
Not sure 6% 4% 10% 5% 3% 5% % 6% 1% 2% 7% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,108) (383) (401) (324) (458) (400) (424) (328) (250) (464) (229) (414)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
100. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a museum
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 43% 47% 39% 30% 51% 41% 49% 45% 34% 38% 51%
I have, but would not like
to again 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 13% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 27% 24% 31% 35% 22% 28% 25% 25% 41% 31% 23%
I have not, and would not
like to 16% 15% 17% 19% 14% 16% 16% 19% 15% 4% 13%
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 13% %
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (524) (576) (231) (217) (371) (281) (679) (142) (162) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 43% 49% 37% 44% 56% 45% 34% 44% 59% 54% 43% 30%
I have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 4% 10% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5%
I have not, but would like
to 27% 27% 30% 24% 25% 23% 33% 27% 20% 22% 28% 34%
I have not, and would not
like to 16% 12% 19% 17% 13% 17% 19% 17% 11% 11% 16% 22%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 5% 2% 5% 8% 3% 2% 4% 5% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,100) (374) (416) (310) (451) (405) (404) (329) (262) (466) (213) (420)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10P. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a bar or club
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 40% 43% 38% 35% 44% 40% 41% 41% 38% 38% 44%
I have, but would not like
to again 24% 20% 29% 14% 19% 31% 30% 27% 18% 17% 21%
I have not, but would like
to 7% 8% 6% 16% 6% 4% 3% 5% 12% 10% 8%
I have not, and would not
like to 24% 23% 24% 29% 24% 21% 21% 23% 28% 27% 16%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,152) (552) (600) (257) (219) (385) (291) (720) (138) (172) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 40% 44% 36% 41% 50% 42% 32% 41% 60% 46% 48% 31%
I have, but would not like
to again 24% 21% 22% 31% 22% 29% 24% 31% 17% 30% 22% 19%
I have not, but would like
to 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 8% 9%
I have not, and would not
like to 24% 22% 26% 22% 19% 20% 29% 20% 16% 17% 17% 33%
Not sure 5% 2% 11% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,152) (390) (444) (318) (466) (421) (436) (356) (241) (482) (211) (459)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10Q. Specific Dating Experiences — Bowling
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 42% 39% 45% 28% 41% 50% 47% 43% 38% 40% 47%
| have, but would not like
to again 11% 8% 13% 9% 7% 12% 15% 12% 4% 12% 5%
I have not, but would like
to 20% 26% 15% 26% 26% 18% 11% 18% 33% 21% 23%
I have not, and would not
like to 19% 19% 18% 25% 15% 15% 22% 19% 18% 16% 19%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 12% 11% 6% 4% 8% 7% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,100) (524) (576) (246) (215) (373) (266) (681) (138) (166) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 42% 40% 41% 47% 44% 50% 41% 44% 48% 55% 37% 30%
| have, but would not like
to again 11% 13% 8% 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12% 10%
| have not, but would like
to 20% 24% 19% 17% 22% 15% 20% 20% 20% 16% 23% 24%
| have not, and would not
like to 19% 18% 20% 17% 16% 19% 20% 17% 18% 13% 22% 23%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,100) (384) (407) (309) (464) (387) (415) (338) (244) (484) (204) (412)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10R. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to an amusement park
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 44% 47% 41% 41% 42% 48% 41% 43% 46% 47% 36%
I have, but would not like
to again 12% 15% 10% 9% 9% 11% 21% 14% 8% 5% 20%
I have not, but would like
to 19% 16% 22% 29% 27% 13% 12% 17% 26% 25% 17%
I have not, and would not
like to 18% 16% 21% 13% 13% 23% 21% 20% 15% 11% 21%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,081) (506) (575) (217) (201) (390) (273) (668) (132) (170) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 44% 44% 38% 50% 49% 49% 38% 45% 52% 53% 47% 32%
| have, but would not like
to again 12% 12% 11% 14% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13% 16% 10% 9%
I have not, but would like
to 19% 22% 20% 16% 20% 15% 19% 22% 15% 11% 28% 23%
I have not, and would not
like to 18% 20% 20% 16% 17% 17% 21% 19% 16% 15% 13% 25%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4% 5% 2% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,081) (355) (413) (313) (444) (404) (430) (297) (243) (470) (219) (392)
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10S. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a sporting event
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 42% 47% 38% 3% 44% 43% 46% 42% 44% 39% 52%
I have, but would not like
to again 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 9% 18% 10% 10% 7% 5%
I have not, but would like
to 15% 17% 13% 20% 17% 14% 10% 13% 18% 22% 18%
I have not, and would not
like to 26% 22% 30% 28% 27% 28% 20% 29% 22% 24% 12%
Not sure 7% 7% % 12% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (521) (579) (263) (218) (372) (247) (675) (138) (176) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 42% 42% 39% 48% 46% 46% 33% 42% 59% 52% 48% 29%
I have, but would not like
to again 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 10%
I have not, but would like
to 15% 19% 13% 14% 17% 15% 15% 18% 14% 12% 19% 16%
I have not, and would not
like to 26% 25% 28% 25% 21% 25% 33% 26% 16% 23% 17% 35%
Not sure 7% 5% 11% 4% 6% 2% 8% 4% 6% 4% 6% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,100) (370) (422) (308) (438) (417) (400) (321) (266) (476) (213) (411)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10T. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a live theater performance
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 42% 45% 39% 35% 39% 42% 52% 42% 44% 39% 41%
| have, but would not like
to again 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8%
I have not, but would like
to 25% 22% 28% 33% 30% 22% 16% 23% 34% 29% 21%
I have not, and would not
like to 20% 21% 19% 17% 17% 24% 19% 22% 10% 18% 20%
Not sure 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,096) (540) (556) (252) (196) (384) (264) (675) (129) (174) (118)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 42% 48% 38% 41% 54% 47% 24% 57% 60% 56% 41% 26%
| have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 11% 3% 6% 7% 3% 10%
I have not, but would like
to 25% 24% 27% 22% 25% 21% 32% 19% 19% 16% 30% 32%
| have not, and would not
like to 20% 15% 23% 21% 12% 19% 27% 13% 12% 16% 20% 25%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 2% 5% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,096) (388) (376) (332) (447) (413) (435) (322) (247) (479) (218) (399)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10U. Specific Dating Experiences — Playing mini golf
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 41% 39% 42% 17% 35% 53% 47% 45% 24% 29% 43%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 11% 7%
I have not, but would like
to 21% 24% 18% 38% 23% 17% 11% 17% 34% 29% 20%
I have not, and would not
like to 22% 19% 25% 28% 22% 20% 21% 22% 34% 16% 19%
Not sure 8% 10% % 11% 11% 4% 8% 7% 4% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,119) (516) (603) (220) (220) (402) (277) (720) (130) (158) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 41% 35% 41% 46% 42% 48% 34% 47% 46% 56% 33% 26%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 9% 11% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 21% 25% 21% 17% 21% 17% 25% 18% 19% 13% 31% 26%
I have not, and would not
like to 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 19% 21% 20% 26% 18% 21% 28%
Not sure 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 2% 4% 4% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,119) (366) (418) (335) (445) (432) (416) (317) (276) (496) (215) (407)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10V. Specific Dating Experiences — Cooking or baking together
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 40% 43% 38% 34% 47% 43% 35% 36% 50% 48% 44%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 4% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 26% 27% 25% 38% 29% 21% 18% 25% 27% 28% 28%
I have not, and would not
like to 21% 19% 24% 18% 12% 19% 35% 26% 16% 10% 11%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% % 5% 10% 8% 8% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,124) (541) (583) (236) (198) (399) (291) (678) (146) (178) (122)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 40% 37% 41% 42% 48% 43% 37% 37% 51% 49% 51% 23%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4% 8% 5%
I have not, but would like
to 26% 30% 25% 22% 21% 20% 26% 29% 21% 17% 20% 39%
I have not, and would not
like to 21% 20% 20% 24% 19% 27% 25% 20% 20% 20% 16% 25%
Not sure 8% 8% % 8% % % % 8% 6% 9% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,124) (378) (426) (320) (458) (408) (430) (333) (247) (486) (227) (410)
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YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10W. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a comedy show
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 39% 38% 40% 26% 40% 46% 43% 41% 36% 39% 33%
| have, but would not like
to again 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4%
I have not, but would like
to 31% 30% 32% 44% 33% 25% 26% 30% 37% 27% 43%
I have not, and would not
like to 19% 21% 18% 21% 18% 16% 22% 20% 19% 18% 15%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (501) (599) (236) (207) (364) (293) (688) (139) (159) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 39% 41% 36% 42% 45% 47% 32% 38% 59% 54% 38% 25%
| have, but would not like
to again 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4%
| have not, but would like
to 31% 31% 30% 33% 29% 26% 31% 3% 23% 26% 34% 36%
| have not, and would not
like to 19% 20% 21% 16% 17% 19% 25% 15% 13% 14% 17% 25%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,100) (356) (410) (334) (440) (417) (450) (320) (226) (460) (207) (433)
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10X. Specific Dating Experiences — Riding on a boat
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 3% 36% 38% 18% 37% 43% 45% 39% 36% 24% 46%
I have, but would not like
to again 8% 8% 9% 8% 4% 9% 12% 9% 5% 7% %
I have not, but would like
to 29% 27% 30% 52% 33% 21% 17% 26% 35% 37% 28%
I have not, and would not
like to 19% 22% 17% 14% 21% 19% 21% 20% 19% 23% 6%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (527) (606) (235) (220) (378) (300) (679) (156) (170) (128)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 37% 29% 33% 49% 32% 49% 31% 35% 52% 51% 30% 24%
| have, but would not like
to again 8% 12% % 6% 13% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% % %
I have not, but would like
to 29% 34% 32% 20% 33% 21% 26% 34% 26% 20% 39% 33%
I have not, and would not
like to 19% 20% 18% 19% 20% 16% 27% 16% 11% 15% 13% 27%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 3% 6% 9% 6% 2% 3% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,133) (400) (395) (338) (481) (414) (424) (344) (250) (497) (215) (421)
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10Y. Specific Dating Experiences — Hiking
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 33% 34% 31% 23% 44% 32% 31% 35% 12% 30% 49%
| have, but would not like
to again 10% 8% 11% 11% 7% 13% 7% 10% 10% 12% 6%
I have not, but would like
to 21% 21% 22% 32% 22% 17% 17% 19% 31% 28% 10%
I have not, and would not
like to 28% 29% 27% 24% 15% 31% 39% 30% 32% 19% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 7% 5% 6% 15% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,146) (535) (611) (257) (202) (388) (299) (716) (144) (176) (110)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 33% 31% 29% 39% 37% 37% 29% 33% 42% 42% 40% 19%
| have, but would not like
to again 10% 6% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 12% 9%
| have not, but would like
to 21% 20% 21% 23% 21% 22% 20% 27% 17% 17% 27% 24%
| have not, and would not
like to 28% 36% 25% 25% 28% 28% 33% 26% 22% 27% 16% 35%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,146) (390) (439) (317) (479) (416) (426) (347) (255) (510) (208) (428)
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January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
10Z. Specific Dating Experiences — Stargazing
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 31% 29% 34% 20% 33% 36% 33% 34% 18% 28% 34%
I have, but would not like
to again 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 11% 3%
I have not, but would like
to 40% 40% 41% 47% 43% 39% 31% 39% 43% 38% 45%
I have not, and would not
like to 17% 18% 16% 18% 13% 16% 24% 18% 22% 14% 8%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 16% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,076) (487) (589) (247) (206) (376) (247) (676) (135) (159) (106)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 31% 33% 28% 33% 37% 33% 31% 29% 37% 39% 33% 22%
I have, but would not like
to again 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 40% 38% 36% 46% 38% 39% 40% 45% 33% 34% 41% 46%
I have not, and would not
like to 17% 18% 22% 12% 14% 17% 20% 16% 17% 17% 13% 20%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 6% % % 6% 7% 10% % 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,076) (364) (375) (337) (432) (417) (397) (324) (247) (455) (211) (409)
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10AA. Specific Dating Experiences — Wine tasting
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 28% 28% 28% 26% 30% 28% 27% 31% 20% 22% 26%
I have, but would not like
to again 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7%
I have not, but would like
to 22% 21% 24% 27% 26% 19% 19% 19% 36% 26% 19%
I have not, and would not
like to 36% 38% 34% 28% 33% 38% 45% 38% 27% 34% 41%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 13% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (548) (569) (257) (200) (381) (279) (682) (145) (158) (132)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 28% 28% 24% 32% 33% 36% 18% 28% 51% 40% 25% 16%
| have, but would not like
to again 6% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 22% 27% 23% 18% 25% 20% 26% 23% 17% 16% 33% 24%
I have not, and would not
like to 36% 34% 36% 39% 28% 36% 42% 36% 22% 34% 21% 47%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 5% 8% 2% % 7% 4% 3% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,117) (380) (404) (333) (449) (425) (427) (323) (254) (487) (217) (412)
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10AB. Specific Dating Experiences — Fishing
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 24% 22% 27% 19% 19% 31% 26% 25% 28% 23% 18%
| have, but would not like
to again 7% 4% 10% 4% 5% 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8%
I have not, but would like
to 22% 26% 19% 35% 28% 15% 15% 22% 26% 21% 26%
I have not, and would not
like to 39% 40% 37% 36% 35% 39% 44% 41% 36% 33% 32%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 6% 7% 6% 5% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,149) (541) (608) (244) (226) (401) (278) (713) (134) (170) (132)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 24% 14% 25% 33% 20% 33% 27% 22% 25% 31% 24% 17%
| have, but would not like
to again 7% 8% 4% 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% 7% % % 6%
I have not, but would like
to 22% 27% 20% 21% 19% 21% 23% 24% 18% 16% 30% 25%
| have not, and would not
like to 39% 45% 41% 31% 49% 33% 34% 41% 46% 40% 32% 40%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 6% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,149) (384) (413) (352) (468) (430) (439) (351) (254) (501) (220) (427)
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10AC. Specific Dating Experiences — Going to a haunted house
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 17% 19% 16% 13% 21% 22% 12% 19% 8% 21% 13%
I have, but would not like
to again 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 13% 10% 8% 5% 11%
I have not, but would like
to 20% 22% 17% 24% 25% 18% 13% 20% 18% 21% 19%
I have not, and would not
like to 47% 43% 50% 48% 41% 42% 57% 44% 58% 45% 48%
Not sure 8% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,094) (529) (565) (240) (190) (401) (263) (694) (141) (154) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 17% 14% 19% 18% 17% 21% 16% 20% 19% 22% 16% 12%
| have, but would not like
to again 9% 8% 6% 12% 9% 11% % 8% 13% 10% 10% %
I have not, but would like
to 20% 16% 24% 18% 19% 15% 20% 20% 19% 16% 24% 22%
I have not, and would not
like to 47% 54% 41% 46% 49% 45% 48% 47% 46% 47% 45% 47%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 8% 10% 5% 3% 5% 4% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,094) (356) (416) (322) (437) (428) (406) (324) (254) (476) (214) (404)
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10AD. Specific Dating Experiences — Taking an art class
Have you ever been on a date that involved the following, or would you like to?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 experiences
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| have, and would like to
again 12% 13% 11% 21% 17% 10% 2% 10% 15% 15% 14%
I have, but would not like
to again 5% 4% 5% 7% 8% 2% 2% 4% 2% 9% 2%
I have not, but would like
to 29% 21% 36% 41% 32% 26% 22% 26% 33% 39% 36%
I have not, and would not
like to 46% 54% 39% 21% 32% 57% 65% 52% 48% 26% 35%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 5% 9% 8% 3% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (512) (599) (226) (199) (396) (290) (669) (135) (184) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
| have, and would like to
again 12% 13% % 16% 14% 11% 12% 9% 15% 13% 13% 9%
| have, but would not like
to again 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 9% 3%
I have not, but would like
to 29% 31% 33% 24% 33% 23% 29% 28% 33% 24% 36% 31%
I have not, and would not
like to 46% 44% 45% 50% 42% 52% 48% 47% 42% 53% 32% 46%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% % 10% 5% 6% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Unweighted N (1,111) (345) (426) (340) (449) (439) (419) (329) (256) (491) (209) (410)
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11A. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Dress more formally than most other people
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 52% 54% 49% 61% 56% 45% 48% 52% 48% 56% 56%
Unacceptable 16% 13% 18% 10% 13% 19% 20% 16% 12% 20% 10%
Not sure 33% 32% 33% 30% 31% 36% 32% 32% 41% 24% 34%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092) (521) (571) (251) (200) (385) (256) (703) (135) (138) (116)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 52% 56% 51% 49% 56% 55% 47% 52% 62% 53% 56% 48%
Unacceptable 16% 17% 9% 22% 14% 16% 21% 14% 12% 18% 19% 11%
Not sure 33% 27% 40% 29% 30% 29% 32% 34% 27% 29% 25% 41%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,092) (359) (402) (331) (453) (410) (401) (324) (271) (471) (217) (404)
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11B. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Dress more casually than most other people
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 52% 55% 49% 55% 59% 49% 47% 52% 51% 48% 59%
Unacceptable 23% 20% 26% 21% 15% 26% 27% 24% 23% 24% 15%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 26% 24% 27% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (553) (575) (232) (214) (410) (272) (692) (131) (171) (134)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 52% 45% 53% 56% 48% 52% 55% 49% 52% 50% 59% 50%
Unacceptable 23% 27% 18% 25% 25% 24% 20% 25% 25% 27% 19% 20%
Not sure 25% 28% 29% 19% 27% 24% 25% 26% 23% 23% 22% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (372) (427) (329) (449) (445) (419) (347) (262) (504) (214) (410)
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11C. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about religion
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 52% 54% 51% 58% 53% 50% 49% 52% 50% 53% 52%
Unacceptable 28% 26% 30% 25% 24% 30% 34% 28% 32% 33% 20%
Not sure 19% 20% 19% 18% 22% 20% 17% 20% 18% 14% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,093) (514) (579) (230) (224) (368) (271) (689) (143) (152) (109)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 52% 45% 45% 66% 44% 64% 52% 49% 56% 54% 56% 47%
Unacceptable 28% 38% 31% 18% 37% 16% 33% 32% 21% 28% 30% 28%
Not sure 19% 17% 25% 16% 19% 20% 15% 18% 22% 18% 14% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,093) (376) (389) (328) (461) (402) (430) (320) (240) (471) (218) (404)
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11D. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about their medical conditions
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 43% 46% 40% 61% 45% 41% 27% 41% 47% 46% 43%
Unacceptable 37% 36% 37% 17% 30% 38% 59% 38% 33% 37% 37%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 22% 25% 21% 13% 21% 20% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,065) (484) (581) (228) (193) (370) (274) (667) (131) (163) (104)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 43% 46% 40% 42% 41% 39% 42% 38% 50% 39% 50% 43%
Unacceptable 37% 34% 35% 42% 40% 43% 38% 41% 32% 42% 25% 38%
Not sure 20% 19% 25% 16% 19% 18% 20% 21% 18% 19% 25% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,065) (377) (383) (305) (439) (396) (408) (318) (239) (457) (205) (403)
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11E. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Ask about past relationships
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 40% 43% 37% 45% 52% 40% 23% 38% 43% 41% 49%
Unacceptable 44% 40% 48% 39% 34% 43% 61% 47% 39% 42% 32%
Not sure 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 18% 16% 15% 18% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (520) (601) (244) (207) (387) (283) (685) (142) (167) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 40% 41% 40% 38% 44% 36% 36% 39% 46% 36% 49% 39%
Unacceptable 44% 43% 40% 50% 41% 52% 47% 42% 43% 52% 36% 40%
Not sure 16% 15% 20% 12% 15% 11% 17% 18% 11% 12% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,121) (371) (419) (331) (462) (423) (424) (332) (260) (470) (214) (437)
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11F. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about politics
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 37% 40% 34% 41% 39% 34% 35% 37% 34% 37% 39%
Unacceptable 41% 36% 45% 35% 40% 43% 46% 40% 47% 43% 36%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 24% 22% 23% 18% 22% 20% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (520) (580) (242) (206) (372) (280) (703) (126) (166) (105)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 37% 39% 32% 41% 40% 43% 31% 39% 51% 38% 46% 31%
Unacceptable 41% 45% 41% 37% 44% 34% 49% 35% 33% 42% 38% 42%
Not sure 22% 16% 26% 22% 16% 22% 20% 26% 17% 20% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,100) (384) (417) (299) (457) (399) (420) (320) (242) (475) (226) (399)
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11G. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about marriage or having kids
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 36% 35% 38% 44% 44% 31% 29% 35% 46% 39% 26%
Unacceptable 45% 45% 45% 30% 41% 50% 55% 45% 35% 46% 61%
Not sure 19% 20% 17% 26% 15% 19% 16% 20% 20% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (533) (608) (250) (226) (397) (268) (713) (144) (163) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 36% 39% 37% 33% 41% 30% 35% 29% 52% 37% 35% 37%
Unacceptable 45% 43% 40% 52% 44% 49% 48% 53% 34% 46% 44% 44%
Not sure 19% 17% 23% 15% 15% 22% 17% 18% 14% 17% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (368) (436) (337) (456) (428) (423) (329) (267) (503) (212) (425)
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11H. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Use the bathroom often
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 37% 43% 31% 38% 41% 34% 35% 38% 31% 32% 47%
Unacceptable 32% 29% 35% 32% 29% 31% 37% 31% 41% 35% 23%
Not sure 31% 28% 34% 30% 30% 35% 28% 31% 28% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,094) (502) (592) (233) (201) (390) (270) (659) (138) (176) (121)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 37% 34% 38% 38% 36% 33% 35% 37% 42% 38% 36% 36%
Unacceptable 32% 37% 29% 32% 31% 39% 34% 32% 31% 32% 34% 31%
Not sure 31% 29% 34% 31% 33% 28% 31% 30% 27% 30% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,094) (371) (408) (315) (458) (391) (400) (328) (261) (474) (209) (411)
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111. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about past relationships
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 33% 33% 33% 44% 41% 28% 21% 32% 36% 32% 46%
Unacceptable 49% 46% 53% 35% 46% 51% 65% 52% 46% 52% 27%
Not sure 17% 21% 14% 20% 14% 21% 14% 16% 18% 16% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (520) (571) (230) (210) (375) (276) (659) (142) (177) (113)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 33% 31% 33% 37% 33% 34% 35% 30% 37% 33% 42% 30%
Unacceptable 49% 51% 47% 52% 48% 55% 49% 52% 50% 54% 45% 47%
Not sure 17% 19% 21% 12% 19% 12% 16% 18% 12% 13% 13% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,091) (352) (417) (322) (413) (421) (421) (310) (242) (452) (216) (422)
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11J. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Invite the other person to spend the night
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 32% 42% 21% 46% 41% 29% 16% 33% 34% 22% 33%
Unacceptable 45% 32% 59% 33% 35% 50% 58% 45% 48% 54% 30%
Not sure 23% 26% 20% 21% 24% 21% 26% 22% 18% 25% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (550) (572) (227) (202) (399) (294) (683) (153) (151) (135)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 32% 37% 31% 28% 35% 28% 29% 30% 41% 26% 42% 33%
Unacceptable 45% 40% 41% 54% 39% 54% 51% 47% 37% 50% 34% 46%
Not sure 23% 23% 28% 17% 25% 18% 20% 23% 22% 24% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (381) (422) (319) (458) (423) (437) (332) (253) (496) (215) (410)
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11K. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Share traumatic details from their past
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 31% 35% 27% 44% 37% 24% 22% 29% 41% 34% 28%
Unacceptable 42% 38% 47% 30% 38% 45% 56% 46% 35% 38% 29%
Not sure 27% 28% 26% 26% 25% 31% 22% 25% 23% 28% 43%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (541) (578) (248) (216) (392) (263) (700) (137) (162) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 31% 36% 30% 27% 29% 29% 28% 28% 39% 29% 31% 33%
Unacceptable 42% 37% 37% 55% 45% 50% 43% 46% 40% 49% 40% 37%
Not sure 27% 27% 34% 18% 26% 21% 29% 26% 21% 22% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (378) (415) (326) (447) (426) (423) (325) (269) (486) (215) (417)
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11L. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about sexual topics
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 29% 39% 21% 33% 42% 26% 20% 28% 32% 32% 31%
Unacceptable 49% 37% 61% 40% 29% 56% 67% 50% 46% 49% 46%
Not sure 21% 25% 18% 27% 29% 18% 13% 21% 22% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (519) (607) (236) (217) (380) (293) (704) (128) (160) (134)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 29% 34% 29% 24% 34% 27% 27% 28% 39% 27% 39% 27%
Unacceptable 49% 45% 44% 61% 48% 57% 51% 52% 42% 58% 30% 51%
Not sure 21% 21% 27% 15% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20% 15% 31% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (386) (433) (307) (477) (400) (441) (335) (248) (485) (221) (419)
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11M. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Leave early
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 30% 28% 32% 37% 35% 26% 22% 31% 29% 22% 32%
Unacceptable 47% 47% 46% 38% 42% 49% 55% 46% 48% 51% 40%
Not sure 24% 25% 22% 24% 23% 24% 23% 23% 23% 27% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (533) (592) (254) (216) (379) (276) (695) (155) (168) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 30% 33% 28% 29% 34% 28% 27% 30% 38% 26% 41% 28%
Unacceptable 47% 49% 39% 54% 45% 51% 48% 50% 43% 50% 43% 45%
Not sure 24% 18% 33% 18% 21% 21% 26% 20% 19% 24% 15% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (370) (414) (341) (451) (425) (420) (347) (236) (475) (209) (441)
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11N. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Expect the other person to pay the full bill
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 24% 21% 26% 27% 27% 19% 24% 24% 30% 16% 26%
Unacceptable 54% 56% 53% 55% 48% 57% 58% 54% 57% 57% 49%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 18% 25% 24% 18% 22% 13% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (494) (603) (237) (215) (367) (278) (663) (153) (162) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 24% 25% 20% 26% 24% 27% 21% 25% 30% 23% 25% 24%
Unacceptable 54% 54% 54% 56% 53% 54% 55% 55% 53% 57% 54% 52%
Not sure 22% 21% 26% 18% 23% 19% 24% 20% 17% 20% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,097) (371) (394) (332) (456) (408) (404) (324) (265) (468) (210) (418)
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110. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Mention their income
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 21% 23% 19% 31% 21% 21% 12% 21% 22% 18% 24%
Unacceptable 56% 56% 57% 37% 53% 58% 76% 57% 56% 57% 55%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 32% 26% 21% 12% 23% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (264) (207) (367) (278) (693) (148) (172) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 21% 22% 17% 23% 20% 21% 20% 16% 29% 19% 28% 19%
Unacceptable 56% 61% 49% 61% 61% 64% 56% 61% 58% 61% 50% 55%
Not sure 23% 17% 33% 16% 19% 15% 24% 23% 14% 20% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (381) (417) (318) (462) (412) (416) (335) (241) (483) (232) (400)
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11P. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about recent dates with other people
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 20% 20% 20% 34% 24% 15% 9% 18% 29% 21% 21%
Unacceptable 63% 61% 64% 45% 55% 69% 78% 64% 66% 54% 54%
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 21% 21% 16% 12% 17% 5% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,101) (503) (598) (249) (208) (378) (266) (681) (154) (163) (103)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 20% 23% 19% 19% 21% 19% 19% 19% 22% 16% 25% 21%
Unacceptable 63% 63% 58% 67% 66% 66% 62% 67% 60% 69% 55% 59%
Not sure 17% 14% 23% 14% 13% 15% 19% 14% 18% 14% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,101) (376) (405) (320) (462) (397) (432) (328) (234) (468) (221) (412)
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11Q. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Order for the other person
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 20% 24% 16% 38% 19% 14% 12% 21% 25% 15% 9%
Unacceptable 60% 55% 65% 37% 58% 68% 74% 60% 55% 65% 67%
Not sure 20% 21% 19% 24% 23% 19% 14% 19% 20% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,092) (531) (561) (239) (218) (354) (281) (689) (126) (166) (111)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 20% 19% 17% 23% 17% 22% 23% 13% 21% 20% 20% 19%
Unacceptable 60% 63% 56% 64% 67% 57% 59% 63% 61% 65% 55% 57%
Not sure 20% 18% 27% 13% 16% 20% 17% 23% 18% 15% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,092) (367) (414) (311) (438) (403) (391) (328) (264) (489) (203) (399)
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11R. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Order the most expensive item on the menu
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 17% 20% 15% 21% 24% 17% 8% 17% 21% 20% 15%
Unacceptable 61% 56% 66% 48% 55% 63% 79% 63% 65% 47% 59%
Not sure 21% 24% 19% 32% 21% 21% 13% 20% 14% 33% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (531) (584) (243) (208) (390) (274) (700) (132) (166) (117)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 17% 20% 14% 18% 19% 16% 18% 13% 24% 18% 23% 14%
Unacceptable 61% 59% 56% 69% 62% 67% 60% 67% 58% 63% 59% 61%
Not sure 21% 21% 29% 12% 19% 17% 22% 20% 18% 19% 18% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,115) (387) (402) (326) (478) (403) (411) (325) (253) (475) (224) (415)
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11S. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Cancel last minute
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 15% 15% 15% 14% 18% 13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 22%
Unacceptable 69% 67% 71% 70% 66% 69% 70% 68% 79% 68% 57%
Not sure 17% 18% 15% 16% 15% 18% 17% 18% 10% 13% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (524) (614) (227) (233) (408) (270) (713) (136) (170) (119)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14%
Unacceptable 69% 73% 63% 72% 68% 67% 63% 2% 75% 70% 74% 64%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 13% 17% 16% 19% 14% 14% 16% 11% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,138) (381) (414) (343) (451) (417) (442) (350) (254) (495) (232) (411)
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11T. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Decide on plans without involving the other person
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 14% 14% 14% 15% 17% 14% 9% 12% 17% 17% 18%
Unacceptable 68% 67% 70% 62% 67% 68% 77% 69% 71% 68% 56%
Not sure 18% 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 14% 19% 12% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,090) (531) (559) (231) (216) (376) (267) (680) (126) (169) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 14% 17% 13% 12% 17% 15% 11% 14% 19% 17% 19% 8%
Unacceptable 68% 65% 67% 73% 64% 70% 73% 69% 63% 67% 63% 73%
Not sure 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,090) (353) (414) (323) (442) (395) (427) (312) (247) (486) (208) (396)
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11U. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Get drunk
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 13% 18% 9% 18% 22% 10% 4% 13% 13% 16% 11%
Unacceptable 74% 66% 82% 58% 64% 81% 92% 75% 75% 72% 75%
Not sure 12% 16% 9% 24% 14% 9% 4% 12% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,095) (508) (587) (244) (207) (370) (274) (678) (126) (176) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 13% 15% 12% 13% 14% 12% 15% 8% 19% 14% 16% 11%
Unacceptable 4% 7% 68% 79% 78% 78% 74% 83% 67% 78% 69% 73%
Not sure 12% 8% 19% 8% 9% 9% 11% 8% 15% 8% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,095) (370) (405) (320) (445) (405) (410) (327) (234) (469) (215) (410)

102



YouGov Survey: Dating Experiences & Etiquette
January 14 - 20, 2025 - 2221 U.S. adult citizens You
11V. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Look at their phone during a conversation
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 12% 14% 11% 22% 20% 5% 4% 10% 17% 18% 12%
Unacceptable 76% 74% 79% 62% 67% 83% 91% 80% 77% 61% 71%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 12% 5% 10% 6% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132) (534) (598) (250) (224) (361) (297) (701) (133) (172) (126)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 11% 20% 9%
Unacceptable 76% 78% 71% 80% 79% 82% 74% 76% 82% 81% 69% 76%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 5% 8% 11% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (390) (408) (334) (450) (421) (442) (353) (238) (482) (211) (438)
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11W. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Ask about the other person’s income
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 12% 14% 10% 27% 12% % 5% 10% 17% 15% 15%
Unacceptable 75% 71% 79% 49% 72% 83% 89% 78% 69% 69% 71%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 24% 15% 10% 6% 12% 14% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (511) (589) (239) (191) (397) (273) (694) (134) (145) (127)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 12% 13% 11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 12% 17% 11% 16% 11%
Unacceptable 75% 7% 70% 78% 80% 80% 76% 79% 71% 80% 70% 71%
Not sure 13% 10% 19% 10% 9% % 16% 9% 11% 9% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (390) (390) (320) (449) (410) (437) (320) (240) (486) (198) (415)
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11X. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Talk about themselves without asking questions about the other person
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 12% 13% 11% 17% 17% 9% 4% 12% 8% 15% 6%
Unacceptable 78% 76% 79% 69% 67% 82% 92% 79% 83% 67% 72%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 14% 16% 9% 4% 8% 9% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112) (528) (584) (242) (208) (389) (273) (683) (144) (170) (115)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 12% 13% 10% 12% 12% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12% 17% 8%
Unacceptable 78% 80% 75% 78% 79% 77% 77% 75% 82% 78% 2% 80%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 10% 9% % 9% 13% 8% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (388) (393) (331) (464) (422) (429) (336) (249) (489) (212) (411)
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11Y. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Not answer any questions about themselves
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 10% 11% 8% 12% 14% 5% 10% 9% 7% 16% 8%
Unacceptable 81% 78% 83% 76% 77% 87% 78% 81% 83% 75% 82%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 12% 8% 8% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (538) (600) (266) (199) (391) (282) (706) (148) (170) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 10% 13% 4% 13% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 7%
Unacceptable 81% 76% 82% 83% 81% 81% 81% 82% 78% 80% 7% 83%
Not sure 10% 11% 13% 4% 8% % 9% 10% 10% % 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (392) (413) (333) (468) (420) (445) (337) (251) (477) (226) (435)
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11Z. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Arrive late without notice
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 7% 9% 5% 16% 9% 3% 3% 7% 5% 11% 3%
Unacceptable 84% 79% 88% 7% 80% 86% 90% 85% 89% 74% 79%
Not sure 9% 11% 7% 8% 11% 10% 7% 8% 6% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (514) (589) (236) (207) (394) (266) (679) (145) (159) (120)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 7% 9% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6%
Unacceptable 84% 80% 85% 85% 85% 86% 80% 88% 86% 85% 85% 81%
Not sure 9% 11% 11% 6% 10% 6% 12% 7% 4% % % 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (374) (400) (329) (442) (415) (424) (326) (239) (471) (211) (420)
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11AA. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Encourage the other person to get drunk
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 7% 8% 6% 16% 11% 2% 2% 7% 5% 13% 1%
Unacceptable 84% 81% 87% 69% 76% 91% 97% 84% 90% 76% 90%
Not sure 9% 11% 7% 15% 12% 7% 1% 9% 5% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (534) (590) (244) (209) (405) (266) (682) (133) (186) (123)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 9% 5%
Unacceptable 84% 85% 81% 87% 91% 83% 82% 88% 86% 86% 80% 84%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 6% 3% 8% 10% 7% 4% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124) (387) (419) (318) (449) (419) (433) (323) (265) (478) (214) (431)
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11AB. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Frequently look at their phone
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 5% 8% 2% 12% 8% 2% 1% 4% 7% 8% 6%
Unacceptable 87% 85% 89% 73% 83% 91% 97% 89% 87% 79% 86%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 9% 8% 2% 7% 6% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (529) (585) (234) (202) (394) (284) (685) (138) (175) (116)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4%
Unacceptable 87% 87% 85% 89% 90% 88% 85% 93% 85% 88% 86% 86%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 5% 6% % 9% 4% 10% 6% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,114) (379) (424) (311) (475) (396) (422) (340) (263) (490) (216) (408)
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11AC. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Criticize the other person’s order
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 4% 6% 2% 6% 7% 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 5%
Unacceptable 87% 84% 90% 82% 80% 91% 92% 87% 89% 85% 84%
Not sure 9% 11% 8% 12% 13% 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,127) (538) (589) (238) (205) (390) (294) (708) (144) (161) (114)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
Unacceptable 87% 90% 83% 89% 89% 87% 87% 90% 87% 92% 83% 84%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% % % 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (396) (407) (324) (473) (436) (430) (356) (238) (478) (216) (432)
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11AD. Acceptability of First Date Behaviors — Be dismissive to service staff
Do you consider it to be generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone on a first date to do the following?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 15 of the 30 behaviors
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 1% 0% 3% 1% 10% 1%
Unacceptable 88% 86% 90% 78% 83% 91% 97% 89% 89% 82% 91%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 13% 10% 8% 3% 8% 10% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,084) (510) (574) (237) (208) (364) (275) (667) (143) (167) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Relationship Status
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris ~ Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Married In a relationship Single
Acceptable 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 10% 0%
Unacceptable 88% 88% 86% 90% 91% 90% 86% 88% 94% 89% 87% 88%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 5% 6% 5% 11% 7% 3% % 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,084) (363) (393) (328) (432) (411) (431) (324) (216) (451) (218) (415)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 14 - 17, 2025 | January 15 - 20, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.553, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.94.

2221
+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

90 questions not reported.

You
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